

## County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 16-0096 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 1/26/2016 In control: Board of Supervisors

**On agenda:** 2/9/2016 **Final action:** 2/9/2016

Title: Supervisor Veerkamp recommending the Board consider the following:

1) Accept the resignation of Mike Roberts as the District Three representative on the Commission on

Aging; and

2) Approve the appointment of Greg Gollihur as the District Three representative on the Commission

on Aging.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/9/2016	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Supervisor Veerkamp recommending the Board consider the following:

- 1) Accept the resignation of Mike Roberts as the District Three representative on the Commission on Aging; and
- 2) Approve the appointment of Greg Gollihur as the District Three representative on the Commission on Aging.